COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE I'INAL COST SITEEF

Aok o fecion A vs_ ot Dickorshoie]

No,  JOT77 o/ ED No. 92515

ID

DATLE/TIME OF SALE:  SEPTEMBER 17,2014 @ 9:00 AM_

T2y 64
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 55YhG1

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s €690

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OI' FAIR MK'T S

MISC. COSTS 3

TOTAL AMOUNT XEEDED TO\PU ASL

PURCHASER(S): d

s 3 1S

Sose pA Dissoy e

ADDRESS:

NAMELES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE:

LLESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
BANK OF AMERICA N.A,

|

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

l.ocation of the real estate:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale {(Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Pasting Handbill

Press Enferprise Inc.
Prathonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

Defendant

-

ROBERT A DICKERSHEID

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

218 HUGHES STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

Wednesday, September 17, 20
2013CV935
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1.055.94
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$165.00
$24.00
$25.00
$5.50
$10.00
$5.00
$120.00

$1,822.94

$1.452.95
$1,452,95

$67.00
$67.00

$3,342.89

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570}-389-5625 (fax)



Fwprasentiag bendartin fer vl

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
SEAN.MCDONNELL@fedphe.com

SEAN MCDONNELL
l.egal Assistant, Ext. 1422

November 3, 2014

Oftice of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID
218 HUGHES STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4618
2013-CV-935

Dear Sir or Madam:;

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “altormey-on-the-writ,” pleasc prepare the Sheriff's Deed to, BAYVIEW LOAN
SERVICING, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, 4425 PONCE DE LEON
BLVD, 5TH FLOOR-MAIL ROOM, CORAL GABLLS, FL 33146.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenicnce.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

/Sty truly yours,

I b - e L _
~SEAN MCDONN'ELIILW e
For Phelan Hallinan, LLP

co BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC PH # BI19031



REV-183 EX{(04-10)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
" BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT, 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0003

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Staic Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1} the Full value/consideration is not set fonth in the deed, (2} when the deed iv withoat consideration, or by
wift, or {3) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on- (1) family relationship or (2) public ulthity casement. 1f

more space is needed, atlach additional sheet{s}.

A, CORRESPONDENT — All inguires may he directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number

Phelan Hallinan, LLP Area Code 253-563-7000

Street Address Cily State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 Philadetphia PA 19103

One Penn Center Plaza

B. TRANSFER DATA

C. Date of Aceeptance of Document

Grantor(s)/.essor(s)
Timothy F. Chamberlain, Sherilt

T s
AN EINC
Grantee(s¥Lessce(s} ! [ I
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Street Address Streel Address

PO Box 380, W, Main Street 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLYD, 3TH FLOOR-MALL ROOM
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg A 17815 CORAL GABLES FL 33146

D, REAL ESTATE LOCATION

“Streel Address
218 HUGHES STREET
RERWICK, PA 18603-4618

City, Township, Borough
BERWICK BOROUGII

County School District Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA BERWICK AREA 8.1 (4 C-04-064-00,000

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? g v K x
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$3,409.75 (winning bid) + (- =53,409.75

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor &. Fair Market Value

§15,413.00 x 3.61 = §55,640.93

F. EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemplion Claimed
F00%

1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate
101%

1. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate
100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed,
Will or intestate succession

{Name of Decedent) Estate File Number
‘Fransfer to a [rust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries )

Transter from a trust Date of transfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of oniginal mid amended trust.

Transtor between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complele copy ol agency/straw party agreement .}

Transier 10 the Commawsealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in hien of condemnation.
{If condernnation or in licw of condemnation, attach cepy of reselution. }

Transter from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage n defaull. Assignment of Mortgape Instrument #: 201403750

{Auach copy of mortgage and note/assignment}

Corrective conflimmaory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pior deed being comrected or confirmed}

Statuiery corporate consol dation, merge, or division (Autach copy of articles)

*Other (Please explain ¢xemption claimed, if other than listed above.

000 X OO0 -B4O O

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, incnding accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspuadent or Respansifle Parey

SEAN MCDONNELL &3/—)@/\5 . _{/){:/L/’){ _ J e -

; /2 if

FAILURE TO COMYLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY QR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL 10O RECORD THE DEED.



Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank. NA 001487182

One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUMT
1/6/2015 **%x$2,059.75

PAY TWO THOUSAND FIFTY-NINE AND 75/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
L -

SCL [81903%) 218 HUGHES STREET (2013-Cv-935) Y AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

00 L8 7 k8 21" 1036008081 3B6W5086EE"




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,

NO. ED NO. D DATE/TIML OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § S A

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ DO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § P

POSTING HANDBILIL. $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE S$10.00

SHERIFI'S DELED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM ‘525 00

COPIES $ 5. 9%

NOTARY § /0,00 N
TOTAL *#%xskdsdskksorhsorkkiss ¢ f—/ 7{ o0

WEB POSTING $150,00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. e JOSS, ffi

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL, %tk stttk stk ook sokdohk ¢ f :;‘:f:’:f:g

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RECORDER OI' DEEDS $ {‘/?fr L

JEL PRI S ) %,
IOIAL LR EE S EEEEELEEEE LR RS $ {"’Jz}fﬁi«’

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 s
DELINQUENT 20 0§ <00
]()[AI EEEEEEEEEEEE S EEE LS ] $ )gf‘(}
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: -
SEWER 20 $/452.9%
WATER 20 % e
TOTAL **$*$*$********$****** $ !<—j‘\> ﬂ, , S
SURCHARGE TEE (DSTE) § f2ch?
MISC. $
$ L
B b

IO]AI; e ok ok v e ok st e o o ste ke o ok ol o ke ok ofe sk ke $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 334359



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CVv935

VS,

BANK OF AMERICA N A,
ROBERT A DICKERSHEID

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/26/2014 03:25 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE

HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TOBE T
TO WIT: ROBERT A DICKERSHEID AT 107 VINE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803,
D

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tonetly " Chonfaliia

August 11, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
Notany Seal
Sarah Jane Kingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsbinrg, Columbia County
My Commizsion Expires O, 4, 2016

NOTARY -
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of AUGUST ., 2014 }O/m.}) Ao KQ&MLM
P — v

“PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUB




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timeothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BANK _
Nk OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number
ROBERT A DICKERSHEID 2013CV935

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/11/2014  12:15 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY QF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 218 HUGHES STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

ND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tty - Chombad

August 11, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SRERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PESYLYANIA

, Town of Bloomgburg, Cofumtra Courty
NOTARY wcm Expires Ot 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

11TH day of AUGUST . 2014 Jﬁtu—h g@%{mn AN e
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, surria00 1617 s Bélvo PHILADELPHIA

[RTIRORTIN FE VR P S B S KRR -1 L S




Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Jessica Gliwa Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2013-CV-935
35 W. Main Si. No.: 2013-ED-107

Bloamsburg, PA 17815

Re: BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC VS, ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID
No.: 2013-CV-935, No.: 2013-ED-107

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

Dear Sir/Madum:

Encloscd please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.,

Thank you for your assistance in this matlcr. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitale to
contact me.

***Plcase be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed, **#

**Property is listed for the 09/17/2014 Sheriff Sale, **

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold al the dircction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

By:
Jessica Giiwa, Legal Assistant

ec: Sheriff of COLUMBILA County

PH # 819031



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @phelanhallinan,com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift, :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v,
CIVIL DIVISION

ROBERT A, DICKERSHEID

Defendant(s)
No.: 2013-CV-935
No.: 2013-ED-107

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 381 _zu%)r Certified Mail Return

Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is at @hi{)it “AP.

Paul Cr¢fssman, Bsq., Id. No.318079
/ / L/ Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: é:; (5;. /

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintitf is not present
at the sale,

PLi# 81903]



BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LL.C COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff

CIVIL DIVISION
v,

NO.: 2013.CV-935
ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID
Defendant(s)

R I I T

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Bank of America, N, A., as Successor by Merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP {/k/a Countrywide Home Louans
Servicing, LP, Plaimiiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed, the following information concerning the real property Iocated at 218 Hughes Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4618.

il Name and address of Ownet(s) or reputcd Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID 107 N VINE STREET, APARTMENT 21 8,
BERWICK, PA 18603.4727

2. Name and address of De (endani(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID 107 N VINE STREET, APARTMENT 218
BERWICK, PA 18603-4727
3. Nume and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real property o be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}
None.
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. pleasc indicate)
None.
5. Nane and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on (he property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably uscerlained, please indicate)
BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER 1108 FREAS AVENUE
AUTHORITY BERWICK, PA 18603
BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER 106 MARKET STREET
AUTHORITY C/O ANTHONY J. MCDONALD, BERWICK, PA 18603
ESQUIRE
6. Name and address of every other person who has an ¥ record interest in the property and whose intcrest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address {if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicatc)

PH # 819031



None,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who hag any intercst in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be

rcasonably ascertained, picase indicalc)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 218 HUGHES STREET
BERWICK, PA 13603-4618
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
U.5. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754

DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754
FEDERAL BUILDING

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 10 the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. [understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification t(/)_aut

e T[54 e

¥ *[41’
gi;]elan Hillinan, LLP
vl Cresgman, Esq., Id. No.318079
~ Attorney~or Plaintiff
PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

PH # 819031
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain ) e Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

VS, Case Number

ROBERT A DICKERSHEID 2013CVO35

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill Zone:

Manner: <NotSpec:|f|ed> Expires: R Warrant:

Notes:  'SHERIFFSSALEBILL

Served:

Primary 218 HUGHES STREE 1 Adultin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

SE6ADELDT

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Address:

Phone: - Deputy: Mileage:

Name: ‘PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP _ : Phone:  1215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd MOIMNIL "1334LS STHONH 812

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

NOILVdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BAT;( OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

ROBERT A DICKERSHEID 2013Cv935

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: f< Not Spec|ﬁed S : S Exp,mgs

" Notes: ?IF’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’ S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Warrant:

v LY390H ‘aI3HSH3aN0Ia

Primary 107 VINESTREET Frpi. 20%  Aduftin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge:

Phone: | DoB: ~ Relation: W

Alternate 2 sHUGHES sTRERT Dare: (‘a %fux . /}._D o

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Name:  ROBERTA DICKERSHEID . Served: { Persorglly - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

§E6ADELOZ

Phone: | ~ Deputy: Mileage:

Name: ~ PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP ~ © Phone: 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098L Vd "MOIMy3g ‘133¥1S 3NIA £01

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOLLVNHIdX3 ON



0810472014 16:48 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)S70 752 8479 P.001/001

August 4, 2014

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME
LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS

VS.
ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID
NO: 2013-CV-935
NO: 2013-ED-152
_Dear Timothy:
The updated amount due on the sewer account #113824 for the property located
at 212 Hughes Street, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2014 is $1452.95. This
amount includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

~ Sincerely,
MJJKMOW:)
Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

Hearing fmpaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477  Fax: (570) 752-8479



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Calumbia Counly
ounty Sheriff

Colurnbia C i

35 West Main Steet

[N ARV AR
Bloamsburg PA 17815

71901140006000031 223

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIADISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET 8THFLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NiX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

[077

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/24/2014



Bank 0[‘_5_\*merica, N.A., as Successor by Merger to BAC Home + COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Lotiis Servicing, LP f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, :
LP : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NQ.: 2013-CV-933
VS,
Columbia County.

Robert A. Dickersheid
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALLE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert A. Dickersheid
107 N Vine Streef, Apartment 218
Berwick, PA 18603-4727

#THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate) at 218 Hughes Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4618 1s scheduled to be sold at the
Sheniff’s Sale on_Qpgad . 1T™ 2014 _at q:00 Am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o enforce the court judgment of
$89,923.12 obtained by Bank of America, N.A., as Successor by Merger to BAC Home L.oans Servicing, LP
f/l/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP (the morigagee) against you. In the cvent the sale is continued,
ap announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with PaR.C P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGIITS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the saie by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney (o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09%/11/2014 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 18928
DICKERSHEID ROBERT 2 District: BERWICK BCRO

108 N VINE ST APT 218 Deed: 20041 -3987
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 218 HUGHES ST LOT 16

FParcel Id:04C-~-04 -064-00,000
Asgegsment: 15,413
Balances as of 09/11/2014

YEAR TAX TYFE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumsia COUNTY SHERIFF
BEvy: Per:




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA N A,

VS,

ROBERT A DICKERSHEID

Case Number

2013CVv335

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real Estate

Manner:

Notes:

Narne;

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate .
Address: |

Phone:

OCCUPANT

‘BERWICK, PA 18603

‘PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Sale - Sale

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

Date:

"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Relation:

Zone;

Warrant:

Personalty - Adult In Charge

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

—_

2 N B R

INVYdNI20

SE6ADELDZ

£0981 Vd MOIMYIE ‘133818 SIHONH 812

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BA?? OF AMERICA N.A. | Case Number

ROBERT A DICKERSHEID 2013CV935

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

Manner: <Not Spe|3|ﬂed R S Expires: R R Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

IOHLINY “D§3 TYNOUON

Name:  ANTHONY MCDONALD,ESQ. Served:

Primary 106 MARKET STREET . Aduitin
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

Altornate e e e e e e
Address:

Phone:

'PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

i

i

b
Mifeage: !

-
Deputy:

£0981 Yd ‘MOIMYIA ‘13IFHLS 1IHHVI¥ 901

L2 B o R R

SE6ADEL0T

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

B A
A?SK OF AMERICA N.A Case Number

ROBERT A DICKERSHEID 2013CVa35

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemf ed >

Expires: Warrant: e

Notes: ;F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

v L4390¥ 'AIFHSHIANDIA

Name:

‘ROBERT A DICKERSHEID

Served: PersonaHs - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

SE6ADEL02

Primary 218 HUGHES STREET S ' Aduitin
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge:
Phone: DoB: Relation:
Attomate 567 VINE STREET™ ™ B oo

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: .. - Deputy:

HELAN & HALLINAN LLP

_2_1 5-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd 'MOIMY3g ‘133418 STIHONH 812

NOILVHidX3 ON



PRESS + ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name[
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299 Company, TiM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 06/24/14 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad 1D: 996341
Description: R Dickersheid 2013cv935 Total Ad co_St $1,055.94
Run Dates: 08/27/14 to 09/10/14 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 198 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  08/27/1409/10/14 3 $1,00594
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execirdon (Mortgage Foreclosure]

Issued aut of the Court of Common Pleas of Columibia County, Pernsylvania and to me
diracted, | will expose the lollowing described property at public sale &t the Columbia
County Caurthause in the Tewn of Bloomsburg, County
of Columibia, Commonwsaith of Pannsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, SEFTEMBER 17, 2014

AT 900 O'CLOCK AM.
Al parties in irterest and daimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tribusgican will be on hle i the Sherits Office na latgr than thirty (30} days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunger, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten [ 10} days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with tne Sheriffs Olfice pnor thereto.

ALL that certain Yot, piece o parcel of land lying wnd being situate in the Borowgh of
Barwick, County of Colurnbia, and State of Pennsylvaria, bounded and sescnized as fok
s, et

BEGINNING at the southwest comer of Lot No. 14 an the east side of Hughes Street;
therce aleng line of Lot Mo, 14 m an sastedy direcoon 108.4 feet to 2n slley; hence along
said alley in 2 southerty direction 50 feet 1o line of Lat Mo, 18: thence along sad 1ot in

a westarly direction 10488 feet to Hughes Street; thence alng Hughes Street in a
narherly direction 5 feat 10 the place of beginring. Same being Lot Mo, 16 on plat of
lots recorded in Miscellaneous Book 7, Paga 153, wn the Recorder's Office of Calumbia
Caunty.,

TIFLE T SAID PREMISES IS WVESTED IN Robert A. Dickershaid. by Dead fram Cirdy L
Vargo, rdby/me Cindy L Newius and John Newvios, wh, dated 12/01/2004, recorded
12/10/2004 in instrument Nurnber 200413987,

Tax Parcel: ¢4C-04-084-00.000

Premises Baing: 218 Hughes Street Beewick, PA 186034618
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 218 HUGHES STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UP| / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-04-064-00,000

Seized and ake into execution 0 be sald us the property of ROBERT A DICKERSHEID
n suit of BANK OF AMERICA NA,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of 1on {108} per-
cent of the tid price or costs fopemng bid at sale). AMimmum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at ume of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Arry rermaining armount of the ki price i o be pad wethin eight {8} days after the
sale in cash, certfied check o cashiar's check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
Py BIO PRICE FAILURE TO PAY THE BIO PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
WOT BID LMLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERICD. If the successiul kidder tails to pay the bid price as per the abowe terms,
e Sheritt may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
propaty, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and mairtain an actian against the
hidger fer breach of cortract in the case of default all sums paid by me bidoer wili be
considered forfeited, but will be apphed against any damages recoverabie. The default
iy eddder will ba responsible for any atomey fees incurrad by the sherifll n connection
with ary action against te bidaar inwhich the bidder 15 found liable for damages. f pro-
ceeds are payable 10 the Plantff, the procesds check will be payabue to Plantiff, unless
the Columbis Counly Skhenffs Office receives advance wrilten nouee atherwise, signed
oy an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Shenff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Attornay for the Plainutf:
PHELAN & HALLUINAN LLP
FHILADELPHLA, FA 2155637000




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

e

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BANK OF AMERICA N.A,

VS,

ROBERT A DICKERSHEID

Case Number
2013CV835

Name: ;;Domestlc Relatlons Off‘ce of Columbla Cou:

<N Spesiied R e
PLAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant: =

40 SNOILYTIY OLLS3IN0a

Served: Personally Adult In Charge F’osted Other

§E6ADLLDZ

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Adult in

Address: 2ND FLOOR - Charge: lkbl D\ H, &LU Vs V
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 R f .......................

Phone: DoB: - Relation: __(_u *nfrmm oty u o

Attommate |~ e e LT - e e |

Address: {f‘}ﬂ {/ //'015

Phone: Deputy: 3 Mieage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Phone:  215-563-7000

Date: N % !i
Time: |
Mileage: ¢ 1 T i hhhhh - i
Deputy: t ) B ’ ‘}

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVHIdX3 ON d ‘OMNESIN00TE ‘WOO1d ANZ ‘133HLS NIVIN 1LSTIM LL



”

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

BAT? OF AMERICA N.A. Case Number

ROBERT A DICKERSHEID 2013CVve35

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Saie Notlce _

Category:

Manner: < Not SPECIfed > - ' Expires: . Warrant:

;F‘LAENTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RlGHTS

Notes:

3 XYL ALNNOD YIHWNTOD

MName: Served:

_Columbia County Tax Offce Personally Ad It In Ch Posted - Other

Primary O Box 380 : Aduit In
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: F)@é/ﬂ ” e

SEBADCL0Z

Phone:  :570-389-5649 poB: o Relation:

Aemate e T, e
Address: & (-4 I/ oo

HELAN & HALLINANLLP  Phome: 215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

$181} ¥d 'O¥NGSWO08 ‘08¢ X018 Od

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV935

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bioomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Cffice prior thereto.

ALL that certain Iot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 14 on the east side of Hughes Street; thence along fine of Lot No. 14 in an easterly
direction 105.4 feet to an alley; thence along said alley in a southerly direction 50 feet to line of Lot No. 18; thence along said lot in
a westerly direction 104.88 feet to Hughes Street; thence along Hughes Street in a northerly direction 50 feet to the place of
beginning. Same being Lot No. 16 on plot of lots recorded in Miscellaneous Book 7, Page 153, in the Recorder's Office of Columbia
County.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Robert A. Dickersheid, by Deed from Cindy L. Vargo, n/b/m Cindy L. Nevius and John
Nevius, w/h, dated 12/01/2004, recorded 12/10/2004 in Instrument Number 200413987.

Tax Parcel: 04C-04-084-00,000

Fremises Being: 218 Hughes Street Berwick, PA 18603-4618

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 218 HUGHES STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-04-064-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROBERT A DICKERSHEID in suit of BANK OF
AMERICA N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 N COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Dy rent Snonf Tatmesck fno



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# "2t 10 s
DATE RECEIVED e
DOCKET AND INDEX P I
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION A
COPY OF DESCRIPTION w;
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA ¥
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT ~
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR y CK# ~
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**_
SALE DATE o v P TIME 4 s
POSTING DATE '
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK

2NP WEEK

3RP WEEK




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P, 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Bank of Amecrica, N.A., as Successor by Merger to BAC Home COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Loans Servicing, 1P f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LF CIVIL DIVISION
Ve 4 T NO.: 2013-CV-935

Robert A. Dickersheid (;L)\“\‘ -8 - 1oy
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TOTHE SITERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property helow):

PRLMISES: 218 Hughes Streel, Berwick, PA 18603-461%
(Sce Legal Description atlached)

Amount Due $80.923.12
Intercsi from 11/21/2013 to Date of Sale $._  undcosts.
@ $14.78 per diem

Pobana N Slueth \Kﬂ%[

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support. Common Pleay Court
o olumm a County, Penna.

Datedd La"g%'"'\l“

(SEAL)

PH A 819031



INTTTIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BANK OF AMERICA, NLA., AS SUCCESSOR : Conrl of (’ftnnz‘ﬁ@gﬁ?}ei
BY MERECERTO BAC HOME LUOANS : EE
SERVIECING. LP FIR/A COUNTRYWIDF HOME : Civil D¥ivision /
LOANS SERVICING, L : =
PaintifF : COLUMBEA Cogfity
vs. : Nos 2015-CV-93%2
: Nos 2(')];‘5---131’)-?;%&@ W
ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID s
Detendan:

AND NOW, this 0”(0 ﬂ- day of a’\«’au’ # b 2013 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff 1s ORDERED to amend the writ nune pro mnc in this

case as folliws:

Princizal Balance $74,030.24
Interest Through November 20, 2413 $10.364.16
Late Charges $417.19
Legal fees $1,300.00
Cost of Snit amd Title $76%.42
Morrgage Insussnce Premiusy/ Private Mougage Insurance $691.48
Escrow Deficit $2,350.63

TOTAL $89,923.12

Plus interest at six porcent per anisint.

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure,

BY THE COURY

819031



LECAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, picec or parcel of land lving and being situate in the Bor ough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 14 on the east side of Hughes Street; thence
along hine of Lot No. 14 in an casterly direction 105.4 feet to an alley; thenee aiong said alley in
a southerly dircction 50 feet (o line of Lot No. 18: thence along said Tot in a westerly direction
104.88 feel to Hughes Street; thence along Hughes Street in a northerly direction 50 feet to the
place of beginning. Same being Lot No. 16 on plot of lots recorded in Mlsccllaneous Book 7,
Page 153, in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County.

TITI.E TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert A. Dickersheid, by Deed from Cindy L
Vargo, n/b/m Cindy L. Nevius and John Nevius, w/h, dated 12/01/2004, recorded 1 2!10!7004 in
Instrument Number 200413987,

Tax Parcel: 04C-04-(364-00,000

Premises Being: 218 Hughes Street Berwick, PA 18603-4618



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attormneys for Plaintitf
Adam I1. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam Davis@ PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Bank of America, N.A., as Successor by Merger to BAC Home Loans @ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Servicing, LP f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP :

PlaintifT : CIVIL IMVISION
V. : NO.:2013-CV-935
Robert A. Dickersheid
Defendant(s) :  Columbia County
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the atlorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioncd
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:
X)  the mortgage 15 an FHA Morlgage
) the premisces is non-owner occupied
Y the premiscs is vacant
)} Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
3 Act 91 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

e e R

This certification 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pu. C.S.A. § 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to

auvthorities,
Ry W %

Phelan Hallinan, LLIP
Adam H. Davis, Esq.. 1d, No.203034
Attorney [or Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Planuff
Adam H. Davis, Bsq., Id. No.203034

1617 II'K Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000 '

Bank of America, N.A,, as Successor by Merger to BAC Home :  Columbia County
Loans Servicing, LP t/k/a Countrywide Home Louns Servicing, LP
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
Robert A. Dickersheid : NO.:2013-CV-935

VYERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney {or the Plamtiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and beliel, he has knowledge of the following facts, (0 wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amendcd.

(b) that defendant Robert A. Dickersheid 1s over 18 years of age and resides at 107 N Vine Street,
Apartment 218, Berwick, PA 18603-4727.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Adan 1L Davis, Esg. [d, Nou203034
Autorney for Plaintafl




PIIELAN HALLINAN, LLP

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103
Adam.Davis@PhelanITallinan.com
215-563-7000

Bank of America, N.A., as Successor by Merger (o BAC ITome Loans
Servicing, LP f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP
Plaintiff
¥.
Robert A. Dickersheid

Delendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Atormeys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2013-CV-935

Columbia County

The undersigned atlorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

(X)  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

() the premises is non-owner occupied

{ )} the premises is vacant

() Act9] procedures have been fulfilled

) Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1 197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

‘This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating 1o unsworn talsification to

authorities.

By:

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Adam H. Davis, Esg.. Id. No.203034
Attorney [or Plainlifl



Bank of America, N.A., as Successor by Merger to BAC : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a Countrywide Home Loans :

Servicing, L2
Plaintilf

¥.

Rohert A, Dickersheid
Delendanis)

CIVIL DIVISION

; NO.: 2013-CV-935

COLUMBIA COUNTY

v+ mm

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Bank of America. N.A., as Soccessor by Merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LI {/k/a Countrywide Home L.oans

Servicing, LI Plaintitf in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was
tiled. the Tollowing information concerning the real properiy located at 218 Hughes Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4618.

l.

[

0.

Name and address ol Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Namc. Address {if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

ROBERT A. DICKIRSIIEID H07 N VINE STREET, APARTMENT 218
BERWICK, 'A 18603-4727

Narne and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate?

ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID 107 N ¥VINE STREET, APARTMIENT 218
BERWICK, PA 18603-4727

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property 1o be sold:
Nume Address {if address cannot be

reasonahly ascertained, please indicat)
None,

MNaie and address of Jast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Naime Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicare)

None,

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER 1108 FREAS AVENUE
AUTHORITY BERWICK, PA 18603
RERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER 106 MARKIET STREET
AUTHORITY BERWICK, PA 18603

C/O ANTHONY J. MCDONALD, ESQUIRE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (i address cammot be

reasonably uscertained, pleasc indicate)

None.

PH # 819031



~1

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintilf has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (it address cannot he

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

TENANT/QCCUPANT 218 HUGHLES STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4618
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBTA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.(). BOX 380

BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYTLVANIA P.0. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGT, PA 15222

LS, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 226
LS. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

I verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject Lo the penalties
of 18 Pu. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

SR 9/6//44 o ot FF e

Phelan Hallinan, LI.P

Adum I Davis, Esg.. Id. No. 203034

Adtorney for Plaintitf

PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Pluza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 819031



Bank of America, N.A., as Successor by Merger to BAC Home COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Loans Servicing, LP {/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing,

L : CIVIL DIVISION

.

Plaintift : NO.: 2013-CV-935

VS.
Columbia County

Robert A. Dickersheid
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFIS SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Robert A, Dickersheid
107 N Vine Street, Apartment 218
Berwick, PA 18603-4727

FETHIS VIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. TF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY %%

Your house (real estate) at 218 TTughes Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4618 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Saleon _ Sept. 177 _2¢1d  a e A in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County C(Ju‘rthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$89,923.12 obtained by Bank of America, N.A., as Suceessor by Merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
t/k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, 1L.P (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the salc is continued,
an anmouncement will be made at said saie in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIIF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the morigagee the back payments, Jate charges, costs and
reasonable attomey’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to siop the sale by tiling a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney Lo assert your rights, The sooner you conlact onc, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. 1l the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your propesty will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale il (he bid price was grossly inadequale compared

1o the value of your property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the ful] amount due in the salc. To find out if this
has happened, you may cali 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happencd.

5. You have the right to remain in the property uatil the full amount due iy paid Lo the Sheritf and the Sherilf
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring tegal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled Lo a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for mspection in his
officc. This schedule will state who will be receiving thal moncy. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl
within ten (10) days afler the filing of the proposed schedulc.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU BO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GG TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELD.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtuc ol a Writ of Fxecution No. 2013-CV.935

Bank of America, N.A., as Successor by Merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, 1.P t/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP

V.

Robert A. Dickersheid

owner(s) of property situate in BERWICK BOROQUGH, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,

being

218 Hughes Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4618

Parcel No. 04C-04-064-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

fmprovements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $89,923.12

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land Iying and being situate in the Borough ol Berwick,
County of Columbia, and State of Pemmsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of .ot No. 14 on the cast side of H ughes Street; thence
along line of Lot No. 14 in an easterly direction 105.4 feet to an alley: thenee along said alley in
a southerly direction 50 feet to line of Lot No. 18; thence along said lot in a westerly direction
[04.88 feet to Hughes Street; thence along Hughes Street in a northeriy direction 50 feet to the
place of beginning. Same being Lot No. 16 on plot of {ots recorded in Miscellaneous Book 7,
Page 153, in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Robert A. Dickersheid, by Deed from Cindy L.
Vargo, n/b/m Cindy L. Nevius and John Nevius, w/h, dated 12/01/2004, recorded 12/10/2004 in

Instrument Number 200413987,

Tax Parcel: 04C-04-064-00,000

Premises Being: 218 Hughes Street Berwick, PA 18603-4618



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lol, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate 1n the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described us follows, to~wit:

BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 14 on the east side of Hughes Street: thence
along line of Lot No. 14 in an easterly direction 105.4 feet to an alley; thence along said alley in
a southerly direction 50 feet to line of Lot No. 18; thence along satd lot in a westerly direction
104.88 feet to Hughes Street; thence along Hughes Strect in a northerly direction 50 feet to the
place of beginning. Same being Lot No. 16 on plot of lots recorded in Miscellaneous Book 7.
Page 153, in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED [N Robert A. Dickersheid, by Deed from Cindy L.
Vargo, n/b/m Cindy L. Nevius and John Nevius, w/h, dated 12/01/2004. recorded 1271042004 in
Instrument Number 200413987,

Tax Parcel; 04C-04-064-00,000

Premises Being: 218 Hughes Street Berwick, PA 18603-4618



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ ol Ixecution No. 2013-CV-935

Bank of America, N.A., as Successor by Merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP f/k/a
Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP
\.’

Robert A. Dickersheid

owner(s) of property situate in BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County., Pennsylvania,
being

218 Hughes Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4618
Parcel No. 04C-04-064-00.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $89,923.12

Attorneys for Plaintilf
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTLIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of alt copies. T not detach any copies.
i Expiration date
aimif| ' No.: 2013-Cv-033

Bank of America, N.AL as Successor by Merger to BAC Home Louns Servicing, LP
["ksee Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LP

" TDiefendant ' ' o ‘ Type vr Writ of Complaint B
Rohent A, Dickersheld [ EXECUTION/MNOTICE OF SALE
S [‘:R‘?F HAML QF INTIVIDUAL. COMPANY | CORPORATION. LT TO SERVICH OR DESCHRIFTION OF PROMLITY TO BE | F VILED, ATTACHELD 08 SALL.
AT ADNFRESS 150t or K-l Apartment Mo Cicy, Bane, Twe., Srace il Aip e

218 [Tughes Sureet
Berwick, PA 18603-4618

STECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATEON THAT WILL ASSIST 14 EXPUEIRITING SERVICT.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WI'TH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL. OF SALE.

NOW, . 200 b Sherill of COLUMBLA Counry, PA (o f]ereh)-' depticg the Sherift of
County. o execute the within and make return thereof aecording o law.

ShanlT of COTLUMBIA .L‘.oum}-'._ Penn,

NOFEONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NE, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN Any deputy shenlt levying upoen or altaching any
oty under within weit may leave same withowt a warchinuu, in custody of whomever is Found in pussession. alter notifying persen of levy ar
amtachment withour liahility on the part of sucl deputy ar <heriiT to any plainG il herein for any lews, destruction or ranoval of any such proparty hefore
sherlfl™s sule thereot.

" Telephone Number

Siguulur:‘ of Andrncy or other Chriginator rgguesting service on behalf of XX laintiff ' Date
W MV‘? o [etendam i
ADIFKESS: One Penn Center a1 Suburban Station, 1617 John 1. Kenovdy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2153563-7000

6177F
Philadelphia. PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIED Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMETY and subseribed 1o before me this diy SO ANSWERS T Dute
Sigwalure of Dep. Shoefi ‘

o . i

Signature of Sheridl | Date.

Shueil ol




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFE SERVICT INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT und AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
_ _ Expiration date
Plaineity | New: 2003 CV-435
Bunk of America, N AL as Successor by Merger 10 BAC Home Loans Servicing, 1P
f7k/a Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, 1.P [
Delenduant ' Type or Writ of Complaing o
_Robert A. Dickersheid _ _ _ LXECUTION/NOTICL OQF SAl E
SIERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAT, COMPANY. CORPURATION. FIIC 70 SERVICL OR DESCRIFTION OF PROFERTY T0O BE LEYILD, ATTACHLL OR SA1F.
ROBERT A, DICKERSIHLEID _ _ _
AT ADDRESS 1Sireet or RELY. Aparimant Mo Oy, Buoro, P st sl Fap Dol

218 Hughes Succt
Borwick, PA 18603-4618

SPLCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT W11 ASSIST 1N EXPETHTING SERWVHCLE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALF.

RS 20 L Sherili of COLUMBIA County, PA dan huereby deputive the Sheritf of
Couty, o execule the wirthin and nake refurn thereol acanrding o law,

Sheritt of COLUMBLA Counly, I’.enna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARIT ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NE WAIVER OF WA TCITVAN — Any deputy sheritt levying upon or artaching any
property wnder within writ noay teave same without @ watchism, in custody of whomever is found in prossussion, after notilving person of levy or
atachment without liability on the par of such deputy ar sheridfl 10 any phantifl herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property hetore
sheritt's sale thereof.

Sigmature off Allomsy or ether Qg sjmitor g LSl servics mn ehali of NX Pluintifl Telephine Number [are
L, _ Diefendam
ADDRESET Cme Peno Centef at Suburban Station. 1617 lohn T Kuennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (Z131563-7000 6‘//? //y
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 |

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE RELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Courl Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMTITY and subseribed 10 belure me this _ - . day SO ANSWERS ' Dute
Signature of Dep. Sherifi

of . 20

Strnature of Sheridl | Thate

Sherift of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICFE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.
) _ Cxpiration date
Plaintilf ' T Nos 2013-CV-935 T

Bank of America, N.A_, as Successor by Merger 10 BAC Home Toans Servicing, LP
{/kfa Countrywide Home Loans Servicing, LI

Drefendam . ' Type or Weit of Cornplaint
_Robert AL Dickersheid _ EX H_CU_TION;“N(-)'I‘I(_?E 0_1—" SALE o
SER ‘T NAME OF DNDIVIDUAL COMPANY. CORPORA TION, ETC, TO SR VICLE OR DESCRIPTION O FROPERTY O LLE LEVIER, ATTACIHED (R $A1F.
4 ROBERT A DICKERSIIEID
AT ADIRESS OSteet or RFDL Apaimment Noo City, Bute, Twpe Siaie and Aip Codet

107 N. VINE STRELT. AT, 218
Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIALTNSTRUCTIONS OR OFHER INTORMATION 11 AT WILL ASSIST IN CXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH TIILE NOTICE OF SALE.
MW, ) L2t L Shertfl of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Shorifl of
County. 1o cxeeute the within and ke recumn thereof aevording ey law.

Sherill of COLUMBLA Ehlml)-; Penua.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ONWRIT OF EXTCUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN . Any deputy shenll levying upon or attaching any
property uder within writ may Jeave same withoul o wate hman, in costody of whemever is found in possession. afler nolifying person of fovy or
attachment without Hability onthe part of such depity or sheriff to any plaintiiT hersin for any Joss, destruction or reinoval of any sach property before
sheritf™s sale thereol,

Signature of An-m'm;:y or uther Originaton requesting service on behalf of XX Plamnidfl | Telephone Number [ate
g _ Nufendunt : 0///?//’!;/
ATHIRESS:  One Penn Ceuter at Suburban Stalion. 1617 Johno F. Kennedy Boulevard. Suile 1400 (215)563-7000

Phitadelphiu, PA 19103 1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIFF Court Number
RETURNED: _ o N B
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before ne this . day SO ANSWERS | Dhate

Sigratere of Dep. Sherift !

i

of . 20} |

Signature of Sherill Date

Sherff of




SHERIFF’'S RETURN

Bank o’ America, N.A.. as Successor by Merper to BAC Home Loans

Servicing, LP f/kfa Countrywide Hone Loans Servicine, 1P

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
V. No.: 2013-CV 9335
Robert AL Dickersheid _
ISSUED
Detenduants
" NOW, 201, Higl] Sheriff of Colmnbia County, Pennsylvania, do B
hureby deputize the Sheriff of _ Caunty. Pennsylvania, to cxecule this Writ. This deputation being
iade al the request and risk of the Plaintitt,
Delendants alleged address s
Sheriff, Colunbia County, Pennsylvania
By :
__Deputy SherilT
AFFIDAVIT OF SCRVICE
Now, 20, at O'Clock ., scrved the within

upon _

by hunding to

Sale and made known to

__ atrue and correct copy of the original Notice of

the conients thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

So Answers.

this
day of 20
: _ BY:
Notary Public
20
return

Sheriff

. ace return endorsed hereon by Sherift of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

So Answers,

Shenil

Deputy Shernift



Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA - (01429834

One Penn Center Ste 1400 i 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE : AMOUNT -
6/17/2014 wrkkg 1 350.00
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100 Dollars '
TO THE Sheriffof Columbia County
ORDER ~ 35 W Main Street : '
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : }- .
3-CV-935) ' 0 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE X

JKM [819031] 218 HUGHES STREET (201

7] ERT CONTS "iﬁMMﬁﬂMﬁ@ﬂMM?ﬁéﬁh HEA]

w00 WL 298348 CO3IR00WB0A1 3IBELSOBEBEE™




Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 3125 Carrier / service; USPS Server First-Class Maik® G/24/201412:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPCORT GROUP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71801140006000031230
Doc Ref #: 107ED2014
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

/0F

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/24/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 3124 Camer / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/24/201412:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMISTRATION
300 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71801 140006000031223
ROBERT M.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doz Ref#: 107ED2014
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 6/24/2014



Print Your Documents

Docurment Receipt

Trans # 3123 Carrief / service,  USPS Server First-Class Maik®
Ship tor
OFFICE OF F A LR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX BO18 Tracking & 713801140008000031216
Doc Ref #: 2014ED107
Paostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

6/24/2014 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

6/24/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 3123 Cartier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F AR, DEPARTWENT CF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX BO16 Tracking #: 71801140006000031216

Doc Ref #; 2014EDM07

Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17105

hutp://websetver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

6/24/2014 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

6/24/2014



Print Your Documents

Daocument Receipt

Trans # 3122 Carnier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6242014 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 251230 Tracking #. 713801140006000031205
Doc Ref # 2014ED1G7
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

6/24/2014



